

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF GODERICH

BY-LAW NO. 19 OF 2025

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO EXECUTE AND AFFIX THE CORPORATE SEAL TO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF GODERICH AND FINGER ELEVEN-FINGER ELEVEN TOURING INC. FOR THE PURPOSE OF ENTERTAINMENT AT THE GODERICH SALT AND HARVEST FESTIVAL

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Goderich deems it necessary and desirable to execute an Agreement between the Corporation of the Town of Goderich and Finger Eleven Touring Inc.;

AND WHEREAS this Agreement is attached hereto and forms part of this By-Law;

AND WHEREAS the Corporation of the Town of Goderich is agreeable to the terms of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF GODERICH ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute and affix the Corporate Seal to an Agreement between the Corporation of the Town of Goderich and Finger Eleven Touring Inc.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 24TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2025.

MAYOR, Trevor Bazinet

CLERK, Andrea Fisher